
Independence Community College (9-8, 7-5) -vs- Cloud County Community College (11-7, 6-6)
01/17/26 at Concordia, Kansas

 
 

 
 
Independence Community College 64

Cloud County Community College 94

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 623
Site: Concordia, Kansas
Referees: Lance Fuller Jr., Cody Stucky, Brett Herman

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Independence Community College 36 28 64
Cloud County Community College 50 44 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Sterling Knox * 24 5-15 0-4 4-4 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 2 14
33 Fortune Anslem-Ibe * 18 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 5 0 0 1 0 6
13 Diezel Davis * 17 2-7 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
01 Trae Lewis * 24 2-11 1-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
00 David Wilson * 20 1-9 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 1 1 4
12 Sekou Kourouma 15 6-12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 13
03 Zion Dixon 9 2-8 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 3 2 0 3 6
11 Xavier Miller 13 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
34 Lonnie Bass Jr 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 5 1 0 0 0 2
14 BJ Randle 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Colt Hightower 9 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
24 Will Lobor 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
05 Khari Bryan 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 24-81 4-23 12-12 11-24 35 23 7 9 2 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-40   35.00 % 2-11   18.18 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 10-41   24.39 % 2-12   16.67 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 24-81   29.6 % 4-23   17.4 % 12-12   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 1 1st-12:55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Manasseh Stackhouse * 24 7-11 0-2 3-4 2-5 7 2 1 0 1 0 17
23 D'ontez Walker * 19 6-9 0-1 2-2 3-4 7 3 1 3 1 0 14
05 Kuel Akot * 25 5-10 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 12
02 Syncere Burnette * 18 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-7 8 0 6 0 0 1 5
03 DJ Holloway * 24 2-4 0-2 0-5 0-5 5 0 5 2 1 0 4
21 Elidjah Savane 17 5-8 0-0 7-8 2-5 7 3 2 2 3 1 17
11 Samuel Akot 20 4-9 1-2 4-5 2-2 4 2 2 1 1 2 13
43 Kam Williams 21 3-5 1-2 3-6 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 10
44 K'mari Holt 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Kaidan Chatham 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 Will Otott 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
32 Jack Skocny 8 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-65 4-16 22-36 12-43 55 13 21 11 9 7 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-34   55.88 % 4-8   50.00 % 8-14   57.14 %
Second Half 15-31   48.39 % 0-8   0.00 % 14-22   63.64 %
Total 34-65   52.3 % 4-16   25.0 % 22-36   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Manasseh Stackhouse,(1)
D'ontez Walker Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 23



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 34 2nd-
12:19



1st Half Box Score
Independence Community College 36

Cloud County Community College 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Sterling Knox 14 4-9 0-2 4-4 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 2 12
33 Fortune Anslem-Ibe 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Diezel Davis 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Trae Lewis 16 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
0 David Wilson 16 1-7 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Sekou Kourouma 6 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 7
3 Zion Dixon 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 2
11 Xavier Miller 8 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Lonnie Bass Jr 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
14 BJ Randle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Colt Hightower 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Will Lobor 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 Khari Bryan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-40 2-11 6-6 5-10 15 9 4 5 0 4 36
35.0 % 18.2 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Manasseh Stackhouse 15 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 7
23 D'ontez Walker 10 4-6 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 2 1 0 8
5 Kuel Akot 15 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
2 Syncere Burnette 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-6 6 0 5 0 0 1 3
3 DJ Holloway 19 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 0 4 2 1 0 2
21 Elidjah Savane 8 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 1 8
11 Samuel Akot 9 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 2 5
43 Kam Williams 10 2-3 1-1 3-6 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 8
44 K'mari Holt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kaidan Chatham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Will Otott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jack Skocny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 19-34 4-8 8-14 7-19 26 6 11 6 4 5 50
55.9 % 50.0 % 57.1 %



2nd Half Box Score
Independence Community College 28

Cloud County Community College 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Sterling Knox 10 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Fortune Anslem-Ibe 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 4 0 0 1 0 4
13 Diezel Davis 9 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
1 Trae Lewis 8 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 David Wilson 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
12 Sekou Kourouma 9 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Zion Dixon 7 1-7 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 4
11 Xavier Miller 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Lonnie Bass Jr 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
14 BJ Randle 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Colt Hightower 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
24 Will Lobor 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Khari Bryan 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-41 2-12 6-6 6-14 20 14 3 4 2 3 28
24.4 % 16.7 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Manasseh Stackhouse 9 4-6 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 0 10
23 D'ontez Walker 9 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
5 Kuel Akot 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 3
2 Syncere Burnette 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 DJ Holloway 5 1-3 0-2 0-3 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 Elidjah Savane 9 2-3 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 2 2 1 2 0 9
11 Samuel Akot 11 3-7 0-1 2-3 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 8
43 Kam Williams 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
44 K'mari Holt 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Kaidan Chatham 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 Will Otott 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
32 Jack Skocny 8 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 15-31 0-8 14-22 5-24 29 7 10 5 5 2 44
48.4 % 0.0 % 63.6 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Independence Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cloud County Community College
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,TRAE 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

19:34 0-2 H 2
GOOD DUNK by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
MISS JUMPER by KNOX,STERLING 19:13

19:13 BLOCK  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

18:47 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,DAVID 18:28
REBOUND OFF by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE --
GOOD LAYUP by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE(in the paint) 18:26 2-4 H 2

18:02 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DIEZEL 17:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
17:32 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
MISS LAYUP by KNOX,STERLING 17:08
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,DAVID 17:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
16:53 MISS 3PTR by AKOT,KUEL

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,TRAE --
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,TRAE 16:46 5-8 H 3

16:38 5-10 H 5
GOOD DUNK by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
16:35 FOUL TECH by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
16:35 FOUL  by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
16:35 FOUL TECH by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
16:35 FOUL  by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH

GOOD FT by KNOX,STERLING 16:35 6-10 H 4
GOOD FT by KNOX,STERLING 16:35 7-10 H 3
GOOD FT by KNOX,STERLING 16:35 8-10 H 2
GOOD FT by KNOX,STERLING 16:35 9-10 H 1
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,TRAE 16:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 16:06

15:49 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,KUEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DIEZEL 15:16
15:16 BLOCK  by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by LOBOR,WILL 15:14
SUB IN by JR,LONNIE BASS 15:14
SUB IN by MILLER,XAVIER 15:14
SUB IN by BRYAN,KHARI 15:14
SUB IN by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 15:14
SUB OUT by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 15:14
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DIEZEL 15:14
SUB OUT by KNOX,STERLING 15:14
SUB OUT by LEWIS,TRAE 15:14
SUB OUT by WILSON,DAVID 15:14

15:01 MISS JUMPER by AKOT,KUEL
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

14:57 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,ZION --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,XAVIER(in the paint) 14:39 11-12 H 1



ASSIST  by JR,LONNIE BASS --
14:25 11-15 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by AKOT,KUEL

-- ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
GOOD 3PTR by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 14:07 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by LOBOR,WILL --

13:44 MISS 3PTR by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
REBOUND DEF by LOBOR,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,XAVIER 13:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,DJ
13:25 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

REBOUND DEF by JR,LONNIE BASS --
GOOD LAYUP by KOUROUMA,SEKOU(in the paint) 12:55 16-15 V 1

12:42 TURNOVER  by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
STEAL  by DIXON,ZION 12:42
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,XAVIER 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
FOUL  by MILLER,XAVIER 12:27

12:27 SUB IN by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
12:27 SUB IN by AKOT,SAMUEL
12:27 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAM
12:27 SUB OUT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
12:27 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,DJ
12:27 SUB OUT by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
12:25 FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMARE
12:25 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:25 16-16 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAM

MISS LAYUP by JR,LONNIE BASS 12:12
-- REBOUND DEF by AKOT,KUEL

FOUL  by DIXON,ZION 12:07
12:07 16-17 H 1 GOOD FT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
12:07 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

GOOD JUMPER by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 11:53 18-18
11:33 TURNOVER  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

STEAL  by DIXON,ZION 11:33
TURNOVER  by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 11:30

11:30 STEAL  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
11:27 MISS DUNK by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
FOUL  by LOBOR,WILL 11:21

11:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WILSON,DAVID 11:21
SUB IN by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 11:21
SUB IN by LEWIS,TRAE 11:21
SUB IN by KNOX,STERLING 11:21
SUB IN by DAVIS,DIEZEL 11:21
SUB OUT by JR,LONNIE BASS 11:21
SUB OUT by LOBOR,WILL 11:21
SUB OUT by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 11:21
SUB OUT by MILLER,XAVIER 11:21
SUB OUT by BRYAN,KHARI 11:21

11:21 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,DJ
11:21 SUB IN by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
11:21 SUB OUT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
11:21 SUB OUT by AKOT,KUEL
11:14 TURNOVER  by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

STEAL  by KNOX,STERLING 11:13
11:03 FOUL  by AKOT,SAMUEL

MISS 3PTR by KNOX,STERLING 10:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

10:38 18-21 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAM
GOOD JUMPER by KNOX,STERLING(in the paint) 10:15 20-21 H 1



FOUL  by DAVIS,DIEZEL 09:56
09:56 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:56 20-22 H 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAM

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,TRAE 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

09:32 MISS JUMPER by AKOT,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEF by KNOX,STERLING --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,DAVID 09:21
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,DAVID --

09:19 FOUL  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
GOOD FT by WILSON,DAVID 09:19 21-22 H 1
GOOD FT by WILSON,DAVID 09:19 22-22

09:19 SUB IN by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
09:19 SUB OUT by AKOT,SAMUEL
09:06 MISS LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
09:01 22-24 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint)
08:40 FOUL  by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
08:40 SUB IN by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
08:40 SUB OUT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,TRAE 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

08:31 22-26 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,DAVID 08:24
08:24 BLOCK  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 08:24
SUB IN by JR,LONNIE BASS 08:24
SUB OUT by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 08:24
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DIEZEL 08:24
GOOD JUMPER by KNOX,STERLING(in the paint) 08:17 24-26 H 2

07:53 24-28 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:18 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAM

STEAL  by KNOX,STERLING 07:17
GOOD DUNK by KNOX,STERLING(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:15 26-28 H 2
FOUL  by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 07:05

07:05 MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,DJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:05 MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by JR,LONNIE BASS --

07:05 SUB IN by AKOT,SAMUEL
07:05 SUB OUT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,DAVID 06:50
06:50 BLOCK  by AKOT,SAMUEL

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,DJ
FOUL  by JR,LONNIE BASS 06:42

06:42 MISS FT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:42 26-29 H 3 GOOD FT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
TURNOVER  by KNOX,STERLING 06:26

06:24 STEAL  by AKOT,SAMUEL
06:21 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAM

-- REBOUND OFF by AKOT,SAMUEL
06:17 MISS JUMPER by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,STERLING --
MISS JUMPER by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAM



FOUL  by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 05:51
05:51 26-30 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KAM
05:51 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KAM

REBOUND DEF by JR,LONNIE BASS --
SUB IN by MILLER,XAVIER 05:51
SUB OUT by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by AKOT,KUEL
05:51 SUB OUT by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

MISS LAYUP by JR,LONNIE BASS 05:35
REBOUND OFF by JR,LONNIE BASS --
GOOD LAYUP by JR,LONNIE BASS(in the paint) 05:33 28-30 H 2

05:26 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
SUB IN by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 05:26
SUB OUT by JR,LONNIE BASS 05:26
MISS 3PTR by KNOX,STERLING 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
05:00 MISS 3PTR by AKOT,KUEL

-- REBOUND OFF by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
04:55 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,KUEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,XAVIER 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAM
04:36 28-34 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by AKOT,KUEL

-- ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:26

04:26 SUB IN by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
04:26 SUB IN by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
04:26 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAM
04:26 SUB OUT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,DAVID(in the paint) 04:09 30-34 H 4
ASSIST  by KNOX,STERLING --
SUB IN by DIXON,ZION 03:57
SUB OUT by KNOX,STERLING 03:57

03:52 30-36 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH(in the paint)
03:35 FOUL  by AKOT,KUEL

SUB IN by LOBOR,WILL 03:35
SUB OUT by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 03:35
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,DAVID 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
03:21 30-39 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by AKOT,SAMUEL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,ZION(in the paint) 03:02 32-39 H 7

02:51 32-42 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
ASSIST  by DIXON,ZION --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,TRAE 02:35 34-42 H 8

02:25 MISS JUMPER by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
REBOUND DEF by LOBOR,WILL --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,XAVIER 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,DJ
01:57 34-44 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
TURNOVER  by DIXON,ZION 01:41

01:41 STEAL  by AKOT,SAMUEL
FOUL  by DIXON,ZION 01:41

01:41 34-45 H 11 GOOD FT by AKOT,SAMUEL
01:41 34-46 H 12 GOOD FT by AKOT,SAMUEL

SUB IN by KNOX,STERLING 01:41
SUB IN by HIGHTOWER,COLT 01:41
SUB OUT by MILLER,XAVIER 01:41
SUB OUT by DIXON,ZION 01:41

01:41 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAM
01:41 SUB IN by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH



01:41 SUB OUT by AKOT,SAMUEL
01:41 SUB OUT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,TRAE 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,DJ

01:21 TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
TURNOVER  by HIGHTOWER,COLT 01:16

01:15 STEAL  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

01:13 34-48 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
MISS JUMPER by KNOX,STERLING 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
00:51 MISS LAYUP by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

REBOUND DEF by LOBOR,WILL --
TURNOVER  by KNOX,STERLING 00:43

00:43 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KAM
00:37 MISS LAYUP by AKOT,KUEL

-- REBOUND OFF by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
00:34 MISS LAYUP by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BRYAN,KHARI 00:33
SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,COLT 00:33

00:29 34-50 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KNOX,STERLING 00:01 36-50 H 14

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Independence Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cloud County Community College
19:47 36-52 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,KUEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,DJ
MISS 3PTR by KNOX,STERLING 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by AKOT,KUEL
19:14 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,DJ

BLOCK  by WILSON,DAVID 19:14
-- REBOUND OFF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

19:10 36-54 H 18 GOOD DUNK by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

MISS 3PTR by KNOX,STERLING 19:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

SUB IN by JR,LONNIE BASS 18:41
SUB OUT by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 18:41

18:31 36-56 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AKOT,KUEL

MISS JUMPER by KNOX,STERLING 18:13
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DIEZEL --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DIEZEL 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
FOUL  by DAVIS,DIEZEL 17:51

17:51 36-57 H 21 GOOD FT by BURNETTE,SYNCERE
17:51 36-58 H 22 GOOD FT by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

SUB IN by RANDLE,BJ 17:51
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DIEZEL 17:51
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,TRAE 17:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:35 SUB IN by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
17:35 SUB OUT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,DAVID 17:27
17:27 BLOCK  by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KNOX,STERLING 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH



17:11 36-60 H 24 GOOD DUNK by SAVANE,ELIDJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,TRAE 16:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,DJ
FOUL  by WILSON,DAVID 16:45

16:45 36-61 H 25 GOOD FT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
16:45 36-62 H 26 GOOD FT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

SUB IN by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 16:45
SUB OUT by RANDLE,BJ 16:45

16:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAM
16:45 SUB OUT by BURNETTE,SYNCERE

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,DAVID 16:29
-- REBOUND DEF by AKOT,KUEL

16:24 TURNOVER  by AKOT,KUEL
STEAL  by WILSON,DAVID 16:22
TURNOVER  by KNOX,STERLING 16:14
FOUL  by JR,LONNIE BASS 16:03
SUB IN by LOBOR,WILL 16:03
SUB OUT by KNOX,STERLING 16:03

16:03 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,DJ
16:03 SUB IN by AKOT,SAMUEL
16:03 SUB OUT by AKOT,SAMUEL
16:03 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,DJ
15:54 36-64 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,DJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
FOUL  by JR,LONNIE BASS 15:54

15:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:54 MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,BJ --
SUB IN by KNOX,STERLING 15:54
SUB IN by MILLER,XAVIER 15:54
SUB IN by DIXON,ZION 15:54
SUB OUT by JR,LONNIE BASS 15:54
SUB OUT by LEWIS,TRAE 15:54
SUB OUT by WILSON,DAVID 15:54
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,ZION 15:35 38-64 H 26

15:18 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,ZION --
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,ZION 15:08

15:08 BLOCK  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:08 SUB IN by AKOT,SAMUEL
15:08 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,DJ

GOOD JUMPER by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 15:04 40-64 H 24
ASSIST  by DIXON,ZION --

14:44 40-66 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

MISS LAYUP by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH

14:26 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAM
STEAL  by DIXON,ZION 14:24

14:23 FOUL  by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
14:23 SUB IN by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
14:23 SUB OUT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH

MISS JUMPER by DIXON,ZION 14:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

14:01 40-68 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 13:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
13:38 FOUL  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
13:38 TURNOVER  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

MISS JUMPER by DIXON,ZION 13:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAM



FOUL  by RANDLE,BJ 13:14
13:14 40-69 H 29 GOOD FT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
13:14 40-70 H 30 GOOD FT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

SUB IN by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 13:14
SUB IN by BRYAN,KHARI 13:14
SUB IN by RANDLE,BJ 13:14
SUB OUT by BRYAN,KHARI 13:14
SUB OUT by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 13:14
SUB OUT by KNOX,STERLING 13:14
MISS 3PTR by LOBOR,WILL 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

12:58 40-72 H 32
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by AKOT,SAMUEL
MISS LAYUP by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 12:46

12:46 BLOCK  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,ZION 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
FOUL  by MILLER,XAVIER 12:39
SUB IN by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 12:39
SUB IN by LEWIS,TRAE 12:39
SUB IN by KNOX,STERLING 12:39
SUB OUT by LOBOR,WILL 12:39
SUB OUT by MILLER,XAVIER 12:39
SUB OUT by DIXON,ZION 12:39

12:39 SUB IN by OTOTT,WILL
12:39 SUB OUT by AKOT,KUEL
12:32 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,DJ
12:32 SUB OUT by AKOT,SAMUEL

FOUL  by JR,LONNIE BASS 12:19
12:19 40-73 H 33 GOOD FT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
12:19 40-74 H 34 GOOD FT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
12:12 FOUL  by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
12:12 SUB IN by AKOT,SAMUEL
12:12 SUB OUT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,STERLING(in the paint) 12:10 42-74 H 32
FOUL  by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 11:57

11:57 MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,DJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:57 MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,TRAE 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by AKOT,SAMUEL
11:20 MISS JUMPER by AKOT,SAMUEL

-- REBOUND OFF by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
11:17 MISS LAYUP by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

REBOUND DEF by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE --
MISS JUMPER by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by OTOTT,WILL
11:02 TURNOVER  by AKOT,SAMUEL
11:02 SUB IN by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
11:02 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,DJ

GOOD JUMPER by KOUROUMA,SEKOU(in the paint) 10:57 44-74 H 30
10:35 MISS JUMPER by AKOT,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,STERLING --
10:23 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAM
10:16 FOUL  by SAVANE,ELIDJAH

GOOD FT by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 10:16 45-74 H 29
GOOD FT by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 10:16 46-74 H 28
FOUL  by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 09:56

09:56 46-75 H 29 GOOD FT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
09:56 MISS FT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH



REBOUND DEF by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE --
09:56 SUB IN by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
09:56 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAM

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,TRAE 09:51
REBOUND OFF by RANDLE,BJ --
MISS JUMPER by KNOX,STERLING 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
09:19 MISS 3PTR by AKOT,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE --
GOOD LAYUP by KOUROUMA,SEKOU(in the paint) 09:09 48-75 H 27
SUB IN by BRYAN,KHARI 09:01
SUB IN by JR,LONNIE BASS 09:01
SUB IN by MILLER,XAVIER 09:01
SUB IN by DIXON,ZION 09:01
SUB OUT by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 09:01
SUB OUT by RANDLE,BJ 09:01
SUB OUT by KNOX,STERLING 09:01
SUB OUT by LEWIS,TRAE 09:01

09:01 SUB IN by WALKER,D'ONTEZ
09:01 SUB OUT by SAVANE,ELIDJAH
08:45 TURNOVER  by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

STEAL  by BRYAN,KHARI 08:44
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,XAVIER(in the paint) 08:32 50-75 H 25
ASSIST  by BRYAN,KHARI --

08:16 MISS 3PTR by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

08:12 50-77 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,D'ONTEZ(in the paint)
08:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HIGHTOWER,COLT 08:10
SUB OUT by KOUROUMA,SEKOU 08:10

08:10 SUB IN by AKOT,KUEL
08:10 SUB IN by SKOCNY,JACK
08:10 SUB OUT by OTOTT,WILL
08:10 SUB OUT by AKOT,SAMUEL

FOUL  by DIXON,ZION 08:02
TURNOVER  by DIXON,ZION 08:02

07:47 50-79 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,XAVIER 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
FOUL  by JR,LONNIE BASS 07:14

07:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:14 MISS FT by AKOT,KUEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:14 50-80 H 30 GOOD FT by AKOT,KUEL

SUB IN by DAVIS,DIEZEL 07:14
SUB IN by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 07:14
SUB OUT by JR,LONNIE BASS 07:14
SUB OUT by MILLER,XAVIER 07:14

07:14 SUB IN by AKOT,SAMUEL
07:14 SUB OUT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
07:06 FOUL  by SKOCNY,JACK

GOOD FT by DIXON,ZION 07:06 51-80 H 29
GOOD FT by DIXON,ZION 07:06 52-80 H 28

06:53 MISS LAYUP by AKOT,KUEL
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,ZION --
MISS LAYUP by DIXON,ZION 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by AKOT,SAMUEL
06:25 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

-- REBOUND OFF by AKOT,SAMUEL
06:22 52-82 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,SAMUEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,KHARI 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by CHATHAM,KAIDAN



06:03 MISS LAYUP by AKOT,SAMUEL
BLOCK  by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 06:03
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,ZION --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DIEZEL(fastbreak) 05:59 55-82 H 27
ASSIST  by DIXON,ZION --

-- ASSIST  by AKOT,KUEL
-- ASSIST  by AKOT,SAMUEL

05:38 55-84 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,SAMUEL(in the paint)
05:38 55-85 H 30 GOOD FT by AKOT,SAMUEL
05:38 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAM
05:38 SUB OUT by AKOT,KUEL

MISS LAYUP by DIXON,ZION 05:22
REBOUND OFF by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE --
GOOD LAYUP by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE(in the paint) 05:19 57-85 H 28
FOUL  by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 05:07

05:07 MISS FT by AKOT,SAMUEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:07 57-86 H 29 GOOD FT by AKOT,SAMUEL
SUB IN by RANDLE,BJ 05:07
SUB OUT by DIXON,ZION 05:07

05:07 SUB IN by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
05:07 SUB IN by HOLT,K'MARI
05:07 SUB OUT by AKOT,SAMUEL
05:07 SUB OUT by WALKER,D'ONTEZ

MISS JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,COLT 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SKOCNY,JACK

04:26 MISS 3PTR by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
-- REBOUND OFF by SKOCNY,JACK

FOUL  by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 04:11
04:11 57-87 H 30 GOOD FT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH
04:11 57-88 H 31 GOOD FT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH

SUB IN by LOBOR,WILL 04:11
SUB OUT by ANSLEM-IBE,FORTUNE 04:11

04:11 SUB IN by AKOT,SAMUEL
04:11 SUB OUT by STACKHOUSE,MANASSEH

GOOD JUMPER by RANDLE,BJ(in the paint) 03:58 59-88 H 29
03:43 MISS JUMPER by CHATHAM,KAIDAN

REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,KHARI --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DIEZEL 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
03:15 MISS JUMPER by HOLT,K'MARI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:14 FOUL  by AKOT,SAMUEL
03:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HIGHTOWER,COLT 03:14 60-88 H 28
GOOD FT by HIGHTOWER,COLT 03:14 61-88 H 27

03:14 SUB IN by OTOTT,WILL
03:14 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAM

FOUL  by LOBOR,WILL 02:54
02:54 MISS FT by SKOCNY,JACK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:54 MISS FT by SKOCNY,JACK

REBOUND DEF by LOBOR,WILL --
02:54 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAM
02:54 SUB OUT by AKOT,SAMUEL

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DIEZEL 02:46 64-88 H 24
02:24 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAM

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DIEZEL --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,DIEZEL 02:15

02:11 STEAL  by SKOCNY,JACK
02:00 MISS 3PTR by HOLT,K'MARI

REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,BJ --



MISS LAYUP by LOBOR,WILL 01:41
01:41 BLOCK  by SKOCNY,JACK

-- REBOUND DEF by OTOTT,WILL
01:35 64-90 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OTOTT,WILL
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DIEZEL 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
01:15 MISS 3PTR by OTOTT,WILL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:12 SUB IN by AKOT,SAMUEL
01:12 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAM

MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,KHARI 01:00
01:00 BLOCK  by SKOCNY,JACK

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
00:55 64-92 H 28 GOOD DUNK by AKOT,SAMUEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHATHAM,KAIDAN
TURNOVER  by HIGHTOWER,COLT 00:44

00:43 STEAL  by OTOTT,WILL
00:38 64-94 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by HOLT,K'MARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,COLT 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by OTOTT,WILL


